EY-RC 502: Room automation station, ecos502
How energy efficiency is improved
Powerful function modules in the ecos allow energy-optimised room control and the control of lights
and blinds and guarantee minimum energy consumption
Features
• Part of the SAUTER EY-modulo 5 system family
• Communication: BACnet/IP (EN ISO 16484-5)
• Programming/parameterisation via PC using CASE Suite (based on IEC 61131-3)

3
5
Pos. Description SAUTER type designation6) Documentation
1 Window blind actuator (up/down/shading)
2 Window motor (open/close)
3 Window contacts
4 Actuator for unit valves (constant) AXS111F*** PDS 55.014
4 Unit valve VUL/BUL PDS 55.008/55.009
5 3-speed fan control
6 Dew-point monitor EGH102F001 PDS 34.042
7 Actuator for unit valves (thermal) AXT111F*** PDS 55.014
7 Unit valve VUL/BUL PDS 55.008/55.009
8 Lighting control via DALI ballast
9 Motion detector
10 LCD operating unit, 4 switching functions EY-RU346F001 PDS 94.040
10 Switching unit to operating unit, 6 buttons EY-SU306F001 PDS 94.035
11 EY-modulo 5 ecos EY-RC502F001 PDS 94.110
12 BACnet/DALI Gateway
13 Light sensor
A Floor-mounted fan coil unit
B Chilled-ceiling element
6) Necessary accessory components are not included in the bill of materials
Product data sheet 94.110
Right of amendment reserved © 2015 Fr. Sauter AG 5.1 13/14
Connection diagram of EY-RC502F511: Application for fan coil unit system, 4-pipe
Connection diagram of EY-RC502F521: Application for chilled-ceiling system
Dimension drawing
Product data sheet 94.110
14/14 5.1 Right of amendment reserved © 2015 Fr. Sauter AG
Fr. Sauter AG
Im Surinam 55
CH-4016 Basel
Tel. +41 61 - 695 55 55
Fr. Sauter AG
Im Surinam 55
CH-4016 Basel
Tel. +41 61 - 695 55 55
Fr. Sauter AG
Im Surinam 55
CH-4016 Basel
Tel. +41 61 - 695 55 55